

MACC Case No – 188/2012
(CIS – 689/2014)
(CNR – WBJP01 – 00 4427- 2012)

Order 68 date 02/06/2026

The Petitioner and OP no.02 files advocate haziras respectively. The OP no.01 is absent without step.

Today is fixed for P.H., but I find on scrutiny that issues have not yet been framed and no order has been passed in respect of O.P. no.01.

None moves, none appears on behalf of the Petitioners on repeated calls.

It is now 4.00 P.M.

The Petitioners do show cause as to why the MACC case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fixing **(09-06-2026)** for Showcase by the Petitioner.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Additional Dist.&Sess. Judge,
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Additional Dist.&Sess. Judge,
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
J.O Code- WB00656