

M.A.C. Case No. 188 of 2012
CIS Registration No.689 of 2014
CNR No. WBJP01-004427-2012

Order No.69 dated 09.06.2026:

The O.P. No.2 is present by filing Advocate's hazira.

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner filed a petition showing cause as directed by this Court.

The cause shown is sufficient and the same is accepted.

The O.P. No.1 is absent without steps.

Let the M.A.C. Case be heard *ex-parte* against the O.P. No.1.

On scrutiny I find that this matter was fixed for P.H. but I find again that issues have not yet been framed.

Accordingly, fix (**10.06.2026**) for framing of issues.

D/C by me

Judge, MAC Tribunbal,
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri

Judge, MAC Tribunbal,
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
J.O Code- WB00656