

M.A.C. Case No. 188 of 2012
CIS Registration No.689 of 2014
CNR No. WBJP01-004427-2012

Order No.71 dated 15.06.2026:

The petitioners are present through their Ld. Advocate.

The O.P. No.2 is present by filing Advocate's hazira.

Today is fixed for taking steps by the petitioners.

The petitioners have filed a petition under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 of C.P.C. supported by an affidavit praying for leave to amend the amended plaint dated 09.06.2025 on the ground of typographical mistake at serial no.23 wherein the Section typed was 163A M.V. Act instead of Section 166 of M.V. Act. Copy of the petition is served upon the Ld. Advocate for the O.P. No.2.

Heard both the parties.

I have considered the petition and the amended plaint dated 09.06.2025.

I find that the leave sought for to amend the amended plaint is very formal in nature and it will not change the nature and character of the claim application.

Accordingly, the petition filed under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 of C.P.C. is allowed.

Leave to amend the amended plaint dated 09.06.2025 as per the said petition is granted.

The petitioners are directed to file the amended plaint of the amended plaint dated 09.06.2026.

The petitioners file the amended plaint of the amended plaint dated 09.06.2025 this day. Copy of the same has been served upon the Ld. Advocate for the O.P. No.2. Let it be kept with the record.

Fixing (**23.06.2026**) for framing of issues.

D/C by me.

Judge, MAC Tribunbal,
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, MAC Tribunbal,
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
J.O Code- WB00656