

**MACC Case No – 188/2012**  
**(CIS – 689/2014)**  
**(CNR – WBJP01 – 004427 - 2012)**

**Order 73 date 15/07/2026**

Petitioner and OP/2 are present by filing hazira through their Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner files an examination in chief on behalf of Eye witness and another petitioner, Let the examination in chief's are kept with the record.

Two witness are present namely 1. Jaydeb mandal and 2. Sukchand Baidya they are examined and cross examined and discharged as P.W.1 and P.W.2.

Certified copy of Formal F.I.R. is marked as Exbt. 1.

Certified copy of written complainant is amrked as Exbt. 2.

Certified copy of Charge sheet is amrked as Exbt. 3.

Two Certified copies of seizure lists dated 19-12-2011 are marked as Exbt. 04 and 4/1.

Certified copy of seizure list dated 30-01-2012 is marked as Exbt. 4/2.

Certified copy of Insurance policy (TATA ACE EX) (period of Insurance from 26-04-2011 to 25-04-2012) is marked as Exbt. 5.

Certified copy of post - mortem report is marked as Exbt. 06.

Photocopy of Aadhar card of P.W.1 is marked as Exbt. 07.

Petitioner will not to adduce any evidence onm their part.

Hence the next date is fixed for D/W

Fixing **(20-08-2026)** for D/W.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

MACT 2<sup>nd</sup> Tribunal ,  
Jalpaiguri

MACT 2<sup>nd</sup> Tribunal ,  
Jalpaiguri